Domestic Product Regional (GDPR) for economic data. The
Budget Council endorsed using the 2018 General Household
Survey (GHS) to update the health component for the
population without medical aid, as at the time of determining
the 2021 Provincial Equitable Share formula, the publication of
the 2019 GHS was delayed due to the COVID-19 pandemic. The
new shares across provinces will be phased in over three years.
The full impact on the data updates causes the Western Cape’s
2021 MTEF weighted average share to increase to 10.5 per cent
from the 2020 MTEF weighted average of 10.4 per cent.

Table 4.3 Revisions to the Provincial Equitable Share

WESTERN CAPE:  REVISIONS TO THE PROVINCIAL EQUITABLE SHARE (PES): 2021 MTEF - 28 October 2020

  2021 Medium-term expenditure framework Total
Revisions R Thousands 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24

Provincial equitable share (PES) (as per final 2020
MTEF allocation letter) 59 276 313 63 194 019 61 305 703 183 776 035

Adjustment due to new data updates in the PES
formula (phased in from 2021/22 of 2020 MTEF) 403 951 425 136 846 058 1 675 145

Total:  Technically adjusted provincial equitable
share before Adjustments to Baselines  59 680 264 63 619 155 62 151 761 185 451 180

Total reductions  (5 232 064) (8 743 052) (6 761 440) (20 736 556)

Less:  Compensation of employees wage freeze
reductions (2020 MTEF) (relating to 2018
Agreement)

(3 812 959) (4 727 876)   (8 540 835)

Less:  Compensation of employees fiscal
consolidation reductions (2021 MTEF) (relating to
new Agreement)

(1 759 641) (3 340 690) (5 127 925) (10 228 256)

Less:  Non-Compensation of employees fiscal
consolidation reduction (2021 MTEF) (669 780) (894 432) (1 633 514) (3 197 726)

Plus:  Compensation of employees reductions
reversal 178 231 219 946   398 177

Plus:  COVID-19 Support (Health Sector) 832 085   832 085

2021 MTEF PES Percentages (new data updates
(phased in)   10.4%   10.5%   10.5%

Total: Preliminary Provincial Equitable Share for
2021 MTEF 54 448 200  54 876 103 55 390 321 164 714 624

Net reduction to baseline (4 828 113)  (8 317 916)  (5 915 382)  (19 061 411)

Reductions to the Provincial Equitable Share

Relative to the 2020 Budget, the PES will be reduced by R5.232 billion
in 2021/22, R8.743 billion in 2022/23 and R6.761 billion in 2023/24;
aggregating to a total of R20.737 billion over the 2021 MTEF. These
reductions to planned spending levels over the medium term have

WC PES funding increases
from 10.4 per cent to
10.5 per cent over the
2021 MTEF

2021 Overview of Provincial Revenue and Expenditure

70

been made to account for the freezing of public sector wages
(R8.541 billion over the 2021 MTEF), compensation-related fiscal